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NATURE CLUB WEBSITE:  www.sctexas.org >Clubs>Nature Club 

NATURE NOTES  
Dedicated to the Enjoyment and Conservation of the Natural Beauty of Sun City Texas at Georgetown 

VOLUME 24   Issue 9   September 2022 

Tuesday, September 13, 2:30 p.m., SCB 
The Parks of Georgetown 

Presented by Kimberly Garrett 

Tuesday, October 11, 2:30 p.m., SCB 
The Gault Site 

 Presented by D. Clark Wernecke 
 

MEMBERS ONLY SPECIAL EVENT! 
Deep in the Heart   

Ticket sales open October 3, see Club Calendar 
 

Field Trip 
All Things Wild 

September 27, Meet at Cowan Creek Pavilion 
 

Nature Club Potluck Picnic 
September 20 at Legacy Park Pavilion 

Watch for emails  

MEMBERSHIP DUES: $6 for 2022 
Dues include our monthly programs and all Special 

Interest Group programs and activities. 

SPECIAL INTEREST GROUPS (SIGs) 
Nature Club activities are posted on the Nature Club 

website calendar. E-mails are sent to Club members only. 

 

REPTILES & MAMMALS 

REPTILE ID, RELOCATION & MAPPING 
FREE service, call:  

- Jim Christiansen 512-868-3504 
- Steve Kelley 512-639-0539 
- John Leek 713-825-0145 
- Joe Plunkett 774-226-0810 
- City of Georgetown Animal Control 512-930-

3592 
We encourage residents to leave harmless, beneficial 

reptiles in their landscapes, but call us so we can identify and 
map all reptiles. 

ASTRONOMY SIG 
Mon., September 26, 7:00 p.m., CCF, Program TBA 

Mon., October 24, 7:00 p.m., CCF, Program TBA 
Check the Calendar for up-to-date info and watch 
for Special Viewing announcements. 

SIG Chair:  Richard Wagoner 

BIRDING SIG 
Tues., September 6, 2:30 p.m., ACA – “Birding the 

Granger Lake Area” presented by Tim Fennell  
No SIG meeting in October 

 
     BIRD WALKS  

Bird walks Wed., September 21 and Thurs., October 6.  
All walks 8:00 a.m., meet at LHPP parking lot near the lake. 

Any changes will be emailed. 
SIG Chairs:  Ed Rozenburg & Martin Byhower 

 

BUTTERFLY/MOTH SIG 
No SIG Meeting in September 
Tues., October 4, 2:30 p.m., ACA – Program 
TBA. 

 
BUTTERFLY WALKS 

Butterfly walks Wed., September 28 and 
October 26, 10:00 a.m. Meet at the Tranquility 
trailhead off Lone Star. 

SIG Chair:  Ed Rozenburg 

GEOLOGY SIG 
Tues., September 27, 4:00 p.m., ACA.  “Ol’ Man 

River, The Mighty Mississippi” presented by 
James Cooper 

Tues., October 25, 4:00 p.m., ACA.  Program TBA 

SIG Chair:  Paul Swetland 

Living With Wildlife SIG  
Fri., September 23, 1:00 p.m., ACA, "Lakeway’s Past, 

Present and Future Wildlife Management"  Presented by Ted 
Windecker 

Fri., October 27, 11:00 a.m., ACA, "Wildlife and 
Desease Transmission"  Presented by Dr. Sarah Hamer 

SIG Chair:  Nancy Wagoner 

NATIVE PLANTS SIG 
Thurs. September 8, Mon. September 12, 

Thurs. October 6, and Mon. October 10. All plant walks start 
at 8:00 at the Rocky Hollow Trail Head Parking Lot. 

SIG Chair:  Pat Garren

 

 

http://www.sctxca.org/
https://www.sctexas.org/club/scripts/calendar/weekly_calendar.asp?GRP=26382&NS=MEMFAC&MFCODE=CCLUB_NATURE
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